City of Lordsburg "In the Land of Enchantment"



Councilors: Alfredo Morelos, Jr., Pro-tem Roxann Randall Rodney Plowman Mayor Glenda F. Greene Linda S. Farnsworth, City Clerk Dusti Conover, Finance Officer Joseph Marquez, Chief of Police Councilors: Manuel D.V. Saucedo Julie V. Montenegro Martin Neave

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LORDSBURG In accordance with the provisions of the New Mexico Open Meetings Act, NMSA 1978, Chapter 10, Article 15 notice is hereby given that a Possible Quorum of the governing body of the City of Lordsburg, New Mexico may take place on the 6th day of November, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. at the Hidalgo County Courthouse lawn, 300 S. Shakespeare, Lordsburg, New Mexico. One or more members of the Lordsburg City Council, may attend a memorial dedication in honor of Officer Darian Jarrott. There will be no action taken by the Lordsburg City Council at this meeting. Posted on this the 1st day of November, 2023.

/s/ Linda S. Farnsworth – City Clerk

"For Business, Better Living and Fine Climate"

409 W. Wabash Street - Lordsburg, New Mexico 88045 Phone: 575-542-3421 ** Fax: 575-542-3507